

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24629/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 09/10/2007 in ITA No. 892/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

C.I.T.,NEW DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANJAN GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 03/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parag Tripathi, ASG
Mr. Varun Sarin, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Manisha, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDEROffice is directed to place this matter only after disposal of the
connected matter by the larger Bench of this Court in the Case of
Commissioner of Income, New Delhi Vs. Vatika Township (P) Ltd. (SLP(C)
No.....CC 16923 of 2008).(S. Thapar) (Indu Satija)
PS to Registrar Court Master